eScholar Templates - 2020-21COURSE  (Copyright eScholar LLC © 2023. All Rights Reserved.)
F
ie
ld
 N
u
m
b

11 K 1 HONORS INDICATOR Leave blank.
12 L 5,0 MINIMUM SEATS Leave blank.
13 M 20 PRIMARY COURSE TYPE CODE Leave blank.
14 N 20 OBSOLETE Leave blank.
15 O 20 COURSE GRADE TYPE CODE Leave blank.
16 P 12 OBSOLETE Leave blank.
17 Q 5,0 NUMBER OF GRADES Leave blank.
18 R 5,3 COURSE WEIGHT Leave blank.
19 S 15 ADDITIONAL DATA Leave blank.
20 T 1 SPECIAL PROGRAM INDICATOR Leave blank.
21 U 3 COURSE SPECIAL PROGRAM CODE Leave blank.
22 V 20 OBSOLETE Leave blank.
23 W 12 COURSE SHORT NAME Leave blank.
24 X 20 ALLOWABLE COURSE GENDER Leave blank.
25 Y 3 GPA APPLICABILITY CODE Leave blank.
REQUIRED FIELDS
REQUIRED IN SOME INSTANCES  (SEE NOTES)
COURSE
eScholar Templates - 2020-21COURSE  (Copyright eScholar LLC © 2023. All Rights Reserved.)
F
ie
ld
 N
u
m
b
e
r
C
o
lu
m
n
M
a
x
 L
e
n
g
th
FIELD NAME from eScholar template
(DATA
ELEMENT NAME) as used by NYSED,
if different from eScholar template
name
* = Required for all students
+ = Required only for specified
students
K
e
y
 F
ie
ld
NYS, Regional,
or Local
Purpose
Instructions or Rules Format Recommended Codes
REQUIRED FIELDS
REQUIRED IN SOME INSTANCES  (SEE NOTES)
26 Z 2
*SUPPLEMENTARY COURSE
DIFFERENTIATOR
K NYS Reporting
Code used to indicate that the course code is offered in more than one session during the
school year.
alphanumeric For State Reporting use "NA".
27 AA 12
*COURSE CODE LONG  (LOCAL
COURSE CODE)
K NYS Reporting Local course code that uniquely identifies the course alphanumeric Use local course code.
28 AB 20 COURSE DELIVERY MODEL CODE Leave blank.
29 AC 12
*ALTERNATE COURSE CODE (STATE